

ROSEBUD COMMUNITY GARDEN INC.

MEMBERSHIP AGREEMENT

Vision

A community garden where diverse groups of people work together in harmony with each other and nature.

Agreement

I have read/had read to me the Rosebud Community Garden's [RCG] rules and guidelines. I understand that if I breach these conditions I may forfeit my right to membership of the RCG. If a dispute does arise I pledge to endeavor to settle it through calm discussion and goodwill. If the issue remains unresolved, I will accept the decision of the RCG Committee of Management.

I will contribute at least one hour per month to general site maintenance.

If I am allocated a plot, I will manage it utilizing natural systems - permaculture layout, crop rotation, soil fertility, hygiene, companion planting, the disruption of pest development cycles and mulching.

My participation at the Rosebud Community Garden is at my own risk.

The Mornington Peninsula Shire Council and other partner organizations involved in the Rosebud Community Garden are not liable for any injury to me or to my invited family and friends, or the loss of my possessions whilst on the Rosebud Community Garden site. I understand that any injury which occurs whilst on site must be reported immediately to the President of the Community Garden.

 General membership requested 	
Plot allocation also requested	
Signed:	Date:/
Name:	-
Address:	
Phone:	Mobile:
Email:	
Rosebud Community Garden Committee of Management	

June 2023